

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 151/2018

Ifran Hussain Shah and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.  
v/s

Raj Kumar Goyal, Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Government, Home  
Department and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

On request of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned to

04.05.2020.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
12.02.2020  
Pawan Angotra