

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 151/2018

Ifran Hussain Shah and
others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Manpreet Kour, Adv.

V/s

Raj Kumar Goel and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the statement of facts.

List on 08.10.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
27.08.2021
Raj kumar