

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 151/2018 in
SWP No. 2578/2010**

Ifran Hussain Shah and others

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Michael Singh Dogra, Advocate vice
Mrs. S. Kour, Sr. Advocate

V/s

Raj Kumar Goyal Secretary Home
Department and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
24.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file the statement of facts/compliance report. Let the needful be done positively by the next date of hearing.
2. List on **30.03.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
24.02.2026
Nikhil