

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CPSW No.151/2018

Irfan Hussain Shah & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deepika Mahajan, Sr. Advocate
with
Ms. Bharti Gupta, Advocate

Vs

**Raj Kumar Goyal, Secy. Home
Deptt. & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(30.03.2026)**

1. Compliance report has not been filed by the respondents. Needful be done by next date of hearing, failing which respondents shall appear before the Court through physical or virtual mode and explain as to why the judgment of the writ Court has not been implemented.
2. A copy of this order be sent to respondents through counsel.
3. List on **06.05.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
30.03.2026
Sneha**